Public Document Pack



COUNCILLORS' INFORMATION BULLETIN

Wednesday, 19 July 2023

Bulletin No: IB/1191a

INFORMATION ITEM		Pages
1	Temporary Traffic Regulation Order: Hollybush Road, Northgate	3 - 4
	A Temporary Traffic Regulation Order document is attached for Hollybush Road, Northgate.	
2	Action Taken Under Delegated Authority: Crawley Borough Council and Horsham District Council Statement of Common Ground	
	On 19 July 2023 Councillor Nawaz, as Cabinet Member for Planning and Economic Development, exercised their delegated authority to approve the signing of the Crawley Borough Council and Horsham District Council Statement of Common Ground as set out in report PES/436 which was published on 11 July 2023 in Councillors' Information Bulletin <u>IB/1190</u> .	
3	Press Releases	
	Press releases are available at <u>www.crawley.gov.uk/news</u>	



01293 438000

<u>crawley.gov.uk</u> <u>democracy.crawley.gov.uk</u> Town Hall The Boulevard Crawley West Sussex RH10 1UZ

Page 1

This page is intentionally left blank

PUBLIC NOTICE

WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE

HOLLYBUSH ROAD, CRAWLEY

NOTICE IS hereby given that in pursuance of the provisions of Section 14(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1984, as amended, the use of **Hollybush Road, Crawley** from junction with **Barnfield Road to Green Lane** is temporarily prohibited from **18/07/23**

The restriction will be in place 24hrs

This emergency closure is necessary to allow Southern Water to repair leak on main

It is anticipated the works will be completed by **20/07/23**

Emergency vehicle, Residential and Pedestrian access will be maintained at all times

The alternative route for traffic will be signed on site

This notice will be effective for a maximum of 21 days from the date given above

Any queries about the effect of the closure on traffic using the highway please contact the West Sussex Contact Centre on 01243 642105

Any queries about the nature of works please contact **Southern Water on 0330 303 0368**

Dated 19 July 2023

Matt Davey Assistant Director of Highways, Transport and Planning



This page is intentionally left blank